Pursuant to Notification No. 02/2025/TB-GTC dated December 31, 2025 regarding the 

distribution of 2025 cash dividends from Green Town Vietnam Joint Stock Company, 

Song Hong Construction Joint Stock Company will receive dividend payments in the 

amount of: 36,514,227,000 Vietnamese Dong (In words: Thirty-six billion, five 

hundred fourteen million, two hundred twenty-seven thousand Vietnamese Dong), 
effective from January 15, 2026. 

6. The above information is publicly available on the Company's website: 

http://incomex.com.vn/ 

We hereby certify that all information disclosed above is accurate and truthful, 

and we assume full legal responsibility for the content of the information disclosed